

SU P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 639 OF 2009

CHARU GUPTA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VISHAL GUPTA Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay

Date: 31/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajesh Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Harpreet Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sumit R. Sharma, Adv.
Mr, Pratap Venugopal, Adv.
M/S. K.J. John & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice.

In the meanwhile, stay of further proceedings in
Matrimonial Case No. HMA-136 of 2009 titled Vishal Gupta vs.
Charu Gupta pending in the Court of Ms. Hemani Malhotra, Addl.
District Judge (West), Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi.

(Hemalatha Mohan)
Sr.P.A.

(Shashi Bala Vij)
Court Master