

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 639 OF 2009

CHARU GUPTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VISHAL GUPTA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and c/delay in filing process fee and
office report)

Date: 01/04/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pratap Venugopal, Adv. for
M/S. K.J. John & Co.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gurmeet Singh, Adv. for
Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel
for the respondent seeking adjournment on account of
personal difficulty, the matter stands adjourned.

(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master

(Shashi Bala Vij)
Court Master