

È
ITEM NO.33

COURT NO.8

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 639 OF 2009

CHARU GUPTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VISHAL GUPTA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 16/04/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Rajesh Gupta, Adv.
 Mr. Harpreet Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Pratap Venugopal, Adv.
 Mr. Sumit R.Sharma, Adv.
 M/S. K.J. John & Co.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajat Aneja, Adv.
 Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List after four weeks,
Rejoinder affidavit, if any, be filed in the
meantime.

(Shashi Sareen)
Court Master

(Shashi Bala Vij)
Court Master